Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM		
(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (eva. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(les).		
Julie S. Greenstein	Name: <u>OP6, Inc.</u>	
darid bi didabidin	Internal Address:	
Additional parea/s) of conveying partifles) of the health D. V D. N		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔉 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: 5833 11th Street North	
🟬 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address. Joss 11th Belove Hotel	
□ Other		
	Aud 1 man TIA 22205	
	City: Arlington State: VA zip: 22205	
Execution Date: April 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 💥 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D432,310 D437,687S	
	D443,139S D443,764S	
• dalli	6 186 201 Bl	
Additional numbers attached? S Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:	
Ismae Wolch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00	
1101110		
Internal Address: Arnold & Porter	□ □ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	or popular decesia manipor.	
Onest Address. JJJ IWEILER STIELL, M.W.	012510	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
City:Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
	April 16, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Julie S. Greenstein, an individual resident at 5833 11<sup>th</sup> Street North, Arlington, Virginia ("GREENSTEIN"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to QP6, Inc. ("QP6"), a Virginia corporation with its offices at 5833 11<sup>th</sup> Street North, Arlington, Virginia 22205, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions set forth in Exhibit A, including the right to recover damages and profits that have arisen from infringement of such patents, patent applications and inventions, with the same to be held and enjoyed by QP6 for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GREENSTEIN if this assignment had not been made;

GREENSTEIN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other authority responsible for effectuating and/or recording assignments in the country involved, to indicate in its records that QP6 is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Exhibit A as well as in, to and under the inventions disclosed and claimed in said patents and patent applications;

GREENSTEIN agrees to execute whatever further documents are deemed necessary or desirable by QP6, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to record transfer of ownership of said patents, patent applications and inventions from GREENSTEIN to QP6, all at the expense of QP6 or its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and

GREENSTEIN hereby appoints and constitutes QP6, and each officer thereof, its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution and with full power and authority to effectuate the transfer of rights hereunder. GREENSTEIN further agrees that it will, at any time, upon request by QP6, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patents, patent applications and inventions or to enable QP6 or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce protection for said patents, patent applications and inventions.

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0588

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed as of this 10th day of April, 2002.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

On this 10th day of APEK, 2002, before me personally came Julie S. Greenstein to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that she executed the foregoing instrument.

Ada L. Talbert

My Commission Expires
Jan 1, ₩2003

## EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Patent	<u>Description</u>
Des. 432,310	Oct. 24, 2000	Removable Inner Bag for a Handbag
6,186,201 B1	Feb. 13, 2001	Handbag With a Removable Attached Inner Bag
D437,687 S	Feb. 20, 2001	Removable Inner Bag for a Handbag
D443,139 S	June 5, 2001	Removable Inner Bag for a Handbag
D443,764 S	June 19, 2001	Removable Inner Bag for a Handbag

**PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0590**